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CINERAD COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED

Subol Dutt Building, 13, Brabourne Road, Kolkata-700 001
CIN: L92100WB1986PLC218825

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESU'LTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER. 2019.

(Rs in Lakhs)Part I
Quarter Ended on . Half Year Ended on Year Ended.,

Particulars 30·09·2019 30·06·2019 30·09·2018 30·09·2019 30·09·2018 31·03·2019
Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited' Unaudited Audlled

I. Revenue From operations 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
II. Other Income 2.388 2.363' 0.000 4.7~1 0.000 13.895
III.Totallncoma from operations (I + II) 2.388 2.363 0.000 4.751 0.000 13.895
IV. Expenses

Cost of Materials Consumed 0.000 0.000 0.000 (1-.000 0.000 0.000
Purchase of Stock-in-Trade 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 . 0.000
Changes in Inventories of Flnl~hed Goods, Work-In-Progress and Stock-in-Trade 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
Employee Benefit Expenses 0.750 0;750 0.750 1.500 1.500 5.560
Finance Costs 0.009 0.000 0.000 0.009 0.000 0.000
Depreciation and Amortisation Expenses 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
Other expenditure 2.509 4.976 2.186 7.485 "6.214 6.410

Total Expenses (IV) 3.268 '5.726 2.936 8.994. 7.714 11.970
V. ProfiU(loss) before exceptional items and tax (I-IV) (0.879) (3.363) (2.936) (4.242) (7.714) 1.925
VI. Exceptional Items 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 . 0.000 0.000
VII. ProfiU (loss) before Tax (V-VI) (O~879) (3.363) (2.936) (4.242) (7.714) 1.925
VIII. Tax expense: .,

(1) Current lax 0.000 0.000 0.000 o.olio ~.
0.000 0.000

(2) Deferred tax 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 . 0.000 O~f19
IX. Profit (loss) for the period from continuing operations (VII-VIII) (0.879) (3.363) (2,936) (4.242) . (7.714) 1.806
X. ProfiU(loss) from discontinued operations 0.000 0.000 . 0.000 o.obo 0.000 0.000
XI. Tax expenses of discontinued operations' 0.000 0.000· . 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 .
XU. ProfiU(loss) from Discontinued operations (after tax) (X-XI) ,

0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
XIII. ProfiU(loss) for the period (IX+XII) (0.879) (3.363) (2.936) (4.242) (7.714) 1.806
XIV. Other Comprehensive Income

A. (I) items that will not be reclasslllsd to profit or Joss . 0.000 o.noo 0.000 0.000 0.000 ·0.000
(ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or Joss 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

B. (i) items that will be reclassified 10 profit or loss 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 o.lioo 0.000
(ii) Income lax relating to items that will be reclassified to profit or loss 0.000' 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

XV. Totai Comprehensive Income for the period (XIII+XIV) Comprising PrOfit (Loss) (0.879) (3.363) (2.936) (4.242) _(7.714) 1.806and Other comprehensive Income for the period l
XVI. Earnings per equity share ((or continuing operation):

(1) Basic
.

(0.017) (0.065) (0.056) (0.082) (0.148)' 0.035..
(2) Diluted (0.017) (0.065) (0.056) (0.082) (0.148) 0.035

XVII. Earnings per equity share (for discontinued operation):
(1) Basic 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
(2) Diluted

..
0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

XVIII. Earning per equity share (for discontinued & continuing operation)
(1) Basic (0.017) (0.065) (0.056) (0.082) . (0.148) 0.035
(2) Diluted (0.017) (0.065) . (0.056) (0.082) (0.146) 0.035

XIX. Pald-up Equity Share Capital. 520.000 520.000 520.000 520.000 520.000 520.000 .
Face value of Equity Share Capilal , 10.000 10.000 . 10.000 . 10.000 10.000 10.000

XX. Other Equity (Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves) 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 (376.514)

Part II
Select Information for the Quarter and Half Year ended on 30th September, 2019.

Quarter Ended on Half Year Ended on Year Ended
Particulars 31)·09·2019 . 30·06·2019 30·09·2018 30·09·2019 30-09·2018 31·03·2019. Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Audited

A. PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING
1 Public sharehoJdings

- No. of shares 2839729 2839729 2839729 2839729 2839729· 2839729
- % of Shareholdlngs 54.61% 54.61% 54.61% 54.61% 54.61% 54.61%

2 Promoters and prcrnoterqroup shareholdlng
a) Pledged/Encumbered
Number of shares - - - -
Percentage of shares (as a % of the lolal shareholdlng of promoter and promoter group) - - - J

Percentage of shares (as a % of the lotal share capital of the Company) - - - -
b) Non·encumbered
Number of shares 2360271 2360271 2360271 2360271 2360271 2360271
Percentage of shares (as a % of the tolal shareholdlng of promoler and promoter group) .41®~ )'.... 100% 100% 100% ~~ 100%
Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company) IQ'.A5:~ ~(..~5.39% 45.39% 45.39% h~~· R,ll I~ 45.39%
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(?5..b~)

k-a~M3 I l;s ~ 31-'J3.3Y&3
Unaudited Audited

-

0.000 0.000
0.000 0.000
0.000 0.000
~.OO~ \).\)00

0.000 0.000
0.000' 0.000
\).000 Q.Ooo

nS.OOQ 0.000
0.000 0.000
0.000 1.420
0.722 0.722

13.375 115.000
129.097 117.142 .

0.000 0.009

0.000 0.000
0.000 0.000
0.612 7.900
0.000 0.000
0.000 0.000
O.OOC} 0.000
0.000 0.000

10.397 :17.601
11.009 25.501

140.106 142.643

ASSET.S
NON·CURRENT ASSETS

(a) Property, Plant and EquIpment
(0) Capital work-in-progress
(e) InvS:.iment Property
{Ii) Gooo\'nll
(e) Other Inlanglble assets
(Q Intangible assets under development
l,,~)'Ciclc~ica\ f>..sse\s o\\\er \\\an 'oearet \)\an\'5
~") 'Financia\ "'sse\s'

~) \n\les\men\s
\iI) Trade receivables
\iii) loans

(I) Deferred tax assets (net)
OJ Other non-current assets

Total Non.Current Assets:

CURRENT ASSETS
(a) Inventories
(b) Financial Assets

(i) Investments
(ii) Trade receivables
(iii) Cash and cash equivalents
(iv) Bank balances other than(iii) above
tv) Loans
(vi) Others (to be specified)

(c) Current Tax Assets (Net)
(d) Other cufrent assets

Total Current Assets:
TOTAL ASSETS

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
EQUITY

(a) Equity Share capital-
(b) Other Equity

Total Equity :
..

LIABILITIES
Non-Current Liabilities

(a) Financial Liabilities
. (i) Borrowings

(ii) Trade paYClbles
(Iii)Other financial liabilities (other than those specified in Item (b), to be specified)

(b) Provisions
(e) Deferred tax liabilities (Net)
(d) Other non-current liabilities

Total Non-Current liabilities:

Current Liabilities
. (a) Financial liabilities

(i) Borro'l.'ings
(ii) Trade payables .

. (iii) Other finaneiaillabilities (other than those specified in item (e))
. (b) Other current liabilities
(e) Provisions
(d) Curr!lnt Tax LIabilities (Net)

Total Current Liabilities:
TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Particulars

520.000
(382.757)
137.243

520.000 .
(378.514)
141.486

0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000.
0.000
0.000
0.000

0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

2,009
0.000

. 0.000
0.854
0.000
0.000
2.863

0.000
0.000 .
0.000
1.157
0.000
O.oQO
1..157

140.106 142.643



(Rs.ln Lakhs)

_.........dl at the beginning of the reporting period
Changes in equity share capital during the year
Balance at the end of the re ortin eriod -

520.000
0.000

520.000

520.000
0.000 -

520.000

30.09.2019 31.03.2019

B. Other Equity 30.09.20j9 31.03.2019
Capital RosCIVe Seo.m1i•• Promtm Profit & Loss Nc Capital Reserve Soowilios P,am'um Piofi~& Loss Nc

Balance at the beginning of the reporting period 105.000 397.883 (881.397) 105.000 397.883 (883.203)
Changes in accounting policy or prior period errors 0.000- 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
Restated balance at the begining of the reporting period 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
Tolal comprehensive 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
Income for the year 0.000 0.000 (4.242) 0.000. 0.000 1.806
Transfer to retained earnings 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 O.QOO
Any other change (to b~ specified) 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 - 0.000 0.000
Balance at the end of the reporting period 105.000 397.883 (885.639) . 105.000 397.883 (881.397)
Total Other Equity ., (382.756) (378.514)

(Rs In Lakhs)

Investors Complaint· As at 30109/2019
Pending at the beginning of the quarter NJL
Received during the quarter NIL
DIsposed 011 during the quarter NIL
Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter NIL

Notes: .
1.The above unaudited standalone Financial Results after review of the Audit Commiltee were approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 30th Oc\ober. 2019.·
The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a 'LImited Review" of the Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended In terms of Regulaoon 33 of the
SEBI (listing Obligations and Disclosure RequIrements) Regulations, 2015. There are no qualifications in the audit report.

2.No Investors complaint remains pending at the quarter ended on 3~th September, 2019.

3.The figures for the corresponding previous period have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessay, to confirm to Current Year's cfasslficatlon.

4.Provision for Deferred Tax Liability. If any will be considered at year end.
5.Company has only one segment & hence no separate segment result has been given.. . .
6. Pursuant to the enactment of the Oompanles Act 2013 (the 'Act'), the Company has, effective 1st April, 2014, reviewed an~ revis~d the esti~ed useful lives of ils fixed
assets, generally In accordance with the provisions of Schedule II to' the Act. The consequentlallmpact (after considering the transition provision spe~lfied In Schedule II) on
the de reciation charged and on the resulls for the quarter Is not material.

PRADEEP KUMAR DAGA
Director
DIN: 00080515

Place : ~otkata
Date: 30.10.2019


